11SOLUTIONS FOR PRIMARY & SECONDARY LABORATORIES |
Sostmann - Isotech
Gallium Cell
g World Leading Uncertainties
g Thirty Years of Proven Use
g Open and Sealed Models
Second only to the Water Triple Point and in many ways,
because of its ease of use and purity, superior to it, is the

Metal Depth	 230mm	 230mm
Uncertainty *	 0.25mK	 < 0.1mK
How to order
ITL-M-17401 Gallium Cell - (Specify sealed or open)
The Cell is supplied with a Certificate of Metal Purity
*We have a choice of UKAS calibration Services, the
stated uncertainty figure is for our Premium UKAS
Calibration Service
12 |  SOLUTIONS FOR PRIMARY & SECONDARY LABORATORIES
The Perfect Gallium Point
1.1810343
0.000025K 1hr
1.1810342
0.
25
m
K
Melt 1  Day1
Small
None
Large
Good
40µK
Small
Poor
Di�cult
Ice Bath & CO2
Low
4µK / year
10 days
Water
Small
None
None Found
Good
40µK
10µK
Good
Easy
Warm Water
High
None Detected
1 to 2 hours
Gallium
Impurities
Peritectics
Variation with Isotopes
Interoperability
Practical Variation
H.H. Uncertainty
Ruggedness
Ease of Use
Apparatus
Price
Drift with Time
Time before Best Accuracy
Intercomparison
of Water and Gallium
1.1810343
1 2 3 4
0.000025K 1hr
1.1810342
0.
25
m
K
Shown on the same scale Melt 3  Day3
1 Value of 10 years old Cell
2 Value of N.P.L.’s Cell
3 Value of I.M.G.C.’s Cell
4 Value of Cell open for over 3 years
1.1810342
1.1810343